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year. The question, when submittzd to the
votes, shall be upon a separate ballot, and the
ballots on the license question shall be in the fol-
lowing form: Those in favor, “For license;”
those against, “No license;” and shall be deposited
in a separate ballot box provided for that purpose,
and whenever a majority of the voters voling
thereon shall declare by their votes as aforesaia
in favor of license, then the common council shall
grant license according to the provisions of the
Iaws of the state of Wisconsin on that subject;
and in case the majority of the voters voting
thereon should declare for no license as aforesaid,
then, and in every such case, the common council
shall have no power or authority to grant license
or druggists’ permits for the sale of intoxicat-
ing liquors and drinks in said city.

SEcrioN 2. All acts or parts of acts inconsist- repeated.
ent with the provisions of this act are hereby re-
pealed.

SectioN 3. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 10, 1889.

[No. 2717, 8.] [Puablished April 13, 1889.

CHAPTER 357.

AN ACT to amend chapter 409, of the laws of
1887, entitled, “an act to tevise, consolidate and
amend the act incorporating the city of Berlin,
and the several acts amendatory thereof.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTioN 1. Section number 158, of chapter 400, Amendment to
of the laws of 1887, is hereby amended by adding e’ iy
at the end thereof, the following words: And pro-
vided, further, that any member of said common
council may demand the call of the yeas and nays
on any vote to be taken by said eouncil, and upon

such demand being made, the clerk shall call the

o
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roll of the members of said council, and the vote
thus taken shall be entered on the record of pro-
ceedings.
Repealed. SectioN 2. All acts and parts of acts in conflict
with this act are hereby repealed.
Secrion 3. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.
Approved April 11, 1889.

[No. 399, S.] [Published April 16, 1889.]

CHAPTER 358.

AN ACT to amend chapter 322, of the laws of 1885,
entitled, * an act to incorporate the city of Lake
Geneva,” and acts amendatory thereof.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Amendment o SECTION 1. Section 2, of chapter 1, of said act
lawsof 18%.  to incorporate the city of Lake (Geneva, is hereby
City bound-  amended so as to read as follows, to-wit: From
’ and after the first day of May, A. D. 188y, all of
the territory in the county of Walworth and state

of Wisconsin, included within the following
boundaries, shall constitute the city of Lake

Geneva, that is to say: Commencing .at

the southeast corner of town two mnorth,

range sevenfeen easf, in said county, and run-

ning thence north on the east line of said

town, forty chains to the quarter post therein,

thence east four hundred and sixty-six and sixty-

nine hundredths feet on the east And west quarter

line of section thirty-one, in town two north, range

eighteen east, in said county, thence north four

hundred and sixty-six and sixty nine hundredths

feet, thence west four hundred and sixty-six and

sixty-nine hundredths feet to the aforesaid east

line of said town two north, range seventeen east,

thence north on said town line to the northeast

corner of the southeast quarter of section twenty-

five in said town, thence west on the east and



